
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  080352 Sale Date - 6/4/2008

Ref.# 23 - 448 Asphalt Concrete Surface PG70-22M APP, No as per plan notes provided on drawings.  Please clarify if there is 
or is not APP notes associated with this item.

Question Submitted: 5/13/2008

The note is on sheet 4.

1Question Number:

WITH THE NEW SPECIFICATIONS FOR AGGREGATE REQUIREMENTS FOR 422 APPLICATIONS, WE ARE BEING TOLD 
BY ALL THE MAJOR STONE SUPPLIERS THAT THEIR MATERIAL WILL NOT MEET THE 200 SIEVE 1.5. IF WE CAN FIND A 
OUT OF STATE SUPPLIER BY THE TIME IT IS TRUCKED OR RAILED IN IT WILL NOT MEET SPECIFICATIONS EITHER 
ESPECIALLY AFTER BEING STOCKPILED. ANY CONSIDERATION TO GOING BACK TO THE PRIOR REQUIREMENTS OF 
THE 200 SIEVE AT 2.0 ON THIS PROJECT? 

Question Submitted: 5/30/2008

The aggregate requirements mentioned in the pre-bid question do not apply to this project.  The change in 
aggregate requirements mentioned are in SS 800-2008 and only apply to projects sold under the 2008 C&MS.  This 

project uses the 2005 C&MS. 

2Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


